FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 7-30-	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 7651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab suttin	
To thCrable:Commissions.cof Pate 101105	The second secon
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mr. Dick Powell	Name: Calor S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo	Place Ambroise Courtois
3. Nature of conveyance:	FRANCE SS = 5
	n =
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	39168275
	n, the execution date of the application is: May 26, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
internal Address: <u>Cantor Colburn LLP</u>	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 88 Day Hill Road	8. Deposit account number: 06-1130
City: Windsor State: CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000028 29108275 \ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FE:581 40.00 (P	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Edward J. Ellis Name of Person Signing	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE	
Mr. Dick POWELL,	esiding atThe Chapel, Archel Road, London W14_9QH England
,	esiding at;
	esiding at;
,	esiding at;
,	esiding at;
,	esiding at;
have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements in:
Title:	
	LAUNDRY IRON
for which I/WE have fi	ed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;
AND WHEREA	S, CALOR S.A. , a corporation
	nder the laws of, having a place of business at
	tois 69356 LYON Cedex 08
• •	an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the
	etters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	ORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and
in consideration of one	\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable
considerations, the rece	pt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said
DICK LONDED	
	, and;
have sold, assigned and	transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
CALOR S.A.	, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the
United States and in all	foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and
described in said applic	ation; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of
Patents to issue said Le	ters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be

issued upon any and all revival	ls, refilings, continu	uations, continua	tion-in-pa	rt, divisions and
reissues thereof, to the said	CALOR S.A.	, a:	s assignee	of the entire right,
title and interest in and to the s				
	, its successors a			
necessary in connection with the	ne United States ap	plications and fo	reign appl	ications when called
upon to do so by the said	CALOR S.A.	, its s	uccessors	or assigns, and that
I/We will, at the cost and expe	nse of the said	CALOR S.A.		, fully assist and
cooperate in all matters in conr	nection with the Ur	nited States and f	oreign app	olications and patents
issuing thereon.				
The undersigned declar	e that all statement	ts made herein of	their owr	ı knowledge are true
and that all statements made or	n information and b	pelief are believe	d to be tru	e; and further that
these statements were made wi	th the knowledge t	hat willful false	statements	and the like so made
are punishable by fine or impri	sonment, or both,	under Section 10	01 of Title	e 18 of the United
States Code and that such willi	ful false statements	may jeopardize	the validit	y of the application
or any patent issuing thereon.				
Date: 26/5/99	Mr. Dick	POWELL	L.S.	Dur
Date:			L.S.	
Date:	·		L.S.	
Date:			L.S.	
Date:			L.S.	
Date:			L.S.	